U.S. PTO 29/442766

05/13/2013 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 05/20/2013 IEET To the Director of the U.S. Pate ed documents or the new address(es) below. 103658312 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) #1: Carson Cheng; Name: NcStar Inc. #2: Richard Viray Thomas; Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 18031 Cortney Court, Execution Date(s) #1&2: 05/09/2013; ✓ Assignment Merger City: City of Industry Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Zip:91748 Country: CA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Raymond Y. Chan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Suite 128 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address:_ None required (government interest not affecting title) 108 N. Ynez Avenue 8. Payment Information City: Monterey Park a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: California Zip:91754 Expiration Date Phone Number: 626-571-9812 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 626-571-9813 Authorized User Name Email Address: raymondc@davidandraymond

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bex 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Raymond Y. Chan

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

05/15/2013 SDIRE A TENT 『독본발간: 030540 FRAME: 0761

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

whose post of certain new DE	ffice address(es) app	pear(s) below, hereinafter re	ferred to as ASSIGN	NOR, have invented a
Octagon Sco				
(hereinafter ref	ferred to as the DESIC	(N) for which an application	for United States Law	tone Detant was
[⊠	executed on even da	ata herewith	ior Onned States Cell	iers ratent was
Ħ.	executed on:	Here will		
Ō	filed on:	Serial i	No.:	
WHE	REAS, NoStar Inc	3 .		
whose post off hereinafter refe same in the Un	ice address is 180 erred to as ASSIGNEE ited States and through	31 Cortney Court, City of I is desirous of acquiring the ghout the world:	ndustry, CA 91748, entire right, title and	U.S.A. I interest in and to the
entire right, tit America, inclu	it (we), ASSIGNOR, tlc. and interest in a	or good and valuable con by these presents do sell, as: and to said DESIGN and ap- application on any of	sign and transfer unto plication throughout	o said ASSIGNEE, the
application(s) in affirm the right agrees, without ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE that defense of any	th the filing, prose in the United States for its of ASSIGNEE in a it further considerating ASSIGNEE'S request possession or control t lawfully may be repatent application or ler this instrument shall the control of the con	r agrees to execute any do- cution and maintenance of or said DESIGN, including ad- ind to said DESIGN, all with ion and at ASSIGNEE'S ex- documents and information ol, and to provide further quired of ASSIGNOR in res- patent encompassed within thall extend to ASSIGNOR'S	f said application ditional documents the out further considera spense, to identify a concerning the DE assurances and test pect of the prosecution the terms of this institute of the prosecution.	or any other patent nat may be required to ation. ASSIGNOR also and communicate to SIGN that are within timony on behalf of ion, maintenance and rument ASSIGNOR'S
title and interes ASSIGNEE'S leg	d all DESIGN Patent it in and to the same, gal representatives an , as fully and entirely	authorizes and requests the treferred to above to ASSIGN for ASSIGNEE'S sole use a d successors, to the full end to as the same would have been	VEE, as the ASSIGNE and behoof; and for the of the term for which	EE of the entire right, he use and behoof of
ASSIG	NOR authorizes Rayed to effect its records	ymond Yat Chiu Chan to in al in the U.S. Patent and Trad	sert or complete any emark Office.	y information in this
ASSIGNOR NAI ADDRESS: 1		ng rt, City of Industry, CA 917	48, U.S.A.	,
	11			~ ^
	1		5	-9-13
SIGNATURE	////		DATE	

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, I (we).	Richard Viray Thon	nas		
whose post off	fice address(es)	appear(s) below, here	einafter referred to	as ASSIGNOR, hav	e invented
certain new DE	\$IGN in				
Octagon Scop		•	•		
Z	erred to as the D executed on ever executed on:	ESIGN) for which an a en data herewith	oplication for Unite	d States Letters Pater	it was
靣	filed on:		Serial No.:		
WHE	REAS, NoSta	r ina			
whose post office		18031 Cortney Cour	City of Industry	CA 01749 11 C A	
hereinafter refer	rred to as ASSIC	ines, is desirous of action of actions and the world;	quiring the entire r	ight, title and interest	in and to th
NOW	THEFFE	for and and cat			
acknowledged, entire right, titl	I (we), ASSIGN le, and interest ling any and all	, for good and value on, by these presents in and to said DESIG DESIGN Patent grante	do sell, assign and N and application	transfer unto said As	SSIGNEE, th
connection wit application(s) in affirm the right agrees, without ASSIGNEE at A ASSIGNOR'S p ASSIGNEE that defense of any p	h the filing, p the United Stats of ASSIGNEE further consid ASSIGNEE'S requessession or co- lawfully may be patent applicationer this instrume.	ereby agrees to execu- prosecution and main es for said DESIGN, in- in and to said DESIGN leration and at ASSIG juest documents and i- portrol, and to provid one required of ASSIGN in or patent encompass int shall extend to ASSIGN	tenance of said a cluding additional a s, all without furth GNEE'S expense, information concer e further assurance for in respect of the ed within the terms	application or any documents that may be or consideration. As to identify and comining the DESIGN that es and testimony of the prosecution, mains of this instrument.	other paten be required to SIGNOR also imunicate to at are within on behalf o intenance and ASSIGNOR!
to issue any and title and interest ASSIGNEE'S leg	I all DESIGN Pa t in and to the s al representative as fully and ent	eby authorizes and rectent referred to above ame, for ASSIGNEE'S and successors, to the irely as the same would	to ASSIGNEE, as a sole use and behow full end of the terms.	the ASSIGNEE of the of; and for the use ar rm for which such DE	entire right nd behoof of SIGN Paton
ASSIG document neede	NOR authorizes d to effect its red	Raymond Yat Chiu cordal in the U.S. Pater	Chan to insert or o	complete any inform Mice.	ation in this
ASSIGNOR NAN ADDRESS: 19		Viray Thomas II St., Rialto, CA 9236	67, U.S.A.		
	land of	Anna V		5-9-12	
SIGNATURE	1000 /	()	** - **	5-9-13	
GIGHTEUND			DAT	12.	

RECORDED: 05/13/2013